Serial
P7308
P8088
R9612
R9612
R9632
w3850
X4650
DE470
WK118
WK163
WL419
WN957
WR410
Wz729
XL618
XT634
XT787
XVve648
XW330
XW846
XX158
XX170
XX188
XX202
XX204
XX236
XX250
XX263
XX287
XX303
XX348
XX466
XX724
XX725
XX739
XX748
XX767
XX840
Xz177
XZ7369
XZ377
XZ578
X7606
Xz612
X7645
X7690
X7698
Xz723
ZA400
ZA463
ZA675
ZA682
ZA766
ZB103
ZB105
ZB674
7zD249
7zD278
7ZD565
zD574

Military Aircraft Markings Update Number 134,
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Type (other identity) [code]
VS300 Spitfire IA (AR213/G-AIST) [XR-D]
VS329 Spitfire IIA (G-CGRM) [NK-K]
VS300 Spitfire I (X4650/G-CGUK) [LC]
Yakovlev Yak-52TW (mod) (N699DP)
VS300 Spitfire IA (AR213/P7308//G-AIST)
VS349 Spitfire V <R> [PR-A]

VS300 Spitfire I (G-CGUK) [KL-A]
DH82A Tiger Moth II (G-ANMY) [16]
EE Canberra TT18 [CQ] <ff>

EE Canberra B2/6 (G-BVWC/G-CTTS)
Gloster Meteor T7 (mod) (G-JSMA)
Hawker Hunter F5 <ff>

DH112 Venom FB54 (J-1790/G-BLKA) [N]
Auster AOP9 (G-BXON)

Hawker Hunter T7 (8892M)

WS Scout AH1 (G-BYRX) [T]

WS Wasp HAS1 (NZ3905/G-KAXT)

WS61 Sea King HU5 [18/CU]

BAC Jet Provost T5A (9195M) [82,MJ]
WS Gazelle AH1

HS Hawk T1A [158]

HS Hawk T1 [CH]

HS Hawk T1A $

HS Hawk T1A [CF]

HS Hawk T1A

HS Hawk T1W [236]

HS Hawk T1 [250]

HS Hawk T1A

HS Hawk T1A [287]

HS Hawk T1A [CA]

HS Hawk TI1A [348]

HS Hunter T66B/T7 [830] <ff>
SEPECAT Jaguar GR3A [C]

SEPECAT Jaguar GR3A [KC-F,T]
SEPECAT Jaguar GR1 (8902M) [I]
SEPECAT Jaguar GR3A [L]

SEPECAT Jaguar GR3A [Z]

SEPECAT Jaguar T4 [T]

WS Lynx AH7

SEPECAT Jaguar GR3A [EU]

SEPECAT Jaguar GR3A [P]

WS61 Sea King HU5 [30]

WS Lynx AH7 [O]

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [640]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [316]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [672]

Panavia Tornado GR4A [011]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [028]

B-V Chinook HC4 (N37020) [AE]

B-V Chinook HC4 (N37029) [AJ]

WS Gazelle AH1

BAE Systems Hawk Mk.165

BAE Systems Hawk Mk.165

WS Gazelle AH1

WS Lynx HAS3S <rf>

WS Lynx AH7 [F]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [404/IR]

B-V Chinook HC4 (N37077) I[DB]

[LC]

Owner/operator, location or fate
Repainted as R9632, May 2016
Privately owned, Knutsford, Cheshire
Privately owned, Biggin Hill
Privately owned, Dunkirk, France
Privately owned, Duxford

Privately owned, Knutsford, Cheshire
Repainted as R9612, May 2016
Privately owned, Garford, Oxon (rebuild)
Avro Heritage Museum, Woodford
Vulcan To The Sky Trust, Coventry
Martin Baker Aircraft, Chalgrove
Morayvia, Kinloss

To Swiss marks as J-1790, 2015
Privately owned, Spanhoe

Sold to Germany, 2016

MoD Air Accidents Investigation Branch, Farnborough

Westland Wasp Historic Flt, Barton Ashes,
Privately owned, stored Colsterworth
Privately owned, Knutsford, Cheshire
AAC No 665 Sgn/5 Regt, Aldergrove
RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF, stored Valley

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury

RAF No 100 Sgn, Leeming

Privately owned, Glos

DSAE, No 1 SoTT, Cosford

DSAE, No 1 SoTT, Cosford

Delta Force, stored Upminster

DSAE, No 1 SoTT, Cosford

DSAE, No 1 SoTT, Cosford

DSAE, No 1 SoTT, Cosford

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

DSAE, No 1 SoTT, Cosford

Privately owned, Horsham

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

RAF Leeming, RTP

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF Odiham Wing

RAF No 28(R) Sgn, Benson

AAC No 665 Sgn/5 Regt, Aldergrove

To Saudi Arabia as 2103, 8 June 2016
To Saudi Arabia as 2105, 8 June 2016
AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

Delta Force, stored Upminster

RAF Odiham Wing



7D992 BAe Harrier T8 [724] Privately owned, Knutsford, Cheshire

ZE375 WS Lynx AH9A AAC MPSU, stored Middle Wallop
72G884 WS Lynx AH9A AAC MPSU, stored Middle Wallop
ZH826 EHI-101 Merlin HM2 RN No 814 NAS, Culdrose

ZH842 EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [86] RN MDMF, Culdrose

ZH853 EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [83] RN No 824 NAS, Culdrose

ZH854 EHI-101 Merlin HM2 RN No 829 NAS, Culdrose

ZH883 Lockheed C-130J Hercules C5 (N4242N) ([883] $ RAF No 24 Sgn/No 30 Sgn/No 47 Sgn, Brize Norton
ZH896 B-V Chinook HC4 (N2038G) [HK] RAF No 28 (R) Sgn, Benson

ZH898 B-V Chinook HC5 (N2057Q) MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands (conversion)
ZH904 B-V Chinook HC5 (N2083K) MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands (conversion)
72J123 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [G] RN MDMF, Culdrose

72J125 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [J] RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton

72J131 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [P] RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton

72J134 EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [S] RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton

72J178 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 3 Regt, Wattisham

7J187 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 673 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
72J196 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 3 Regt, Wattisham

72J218 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 4 Regt, Wattisham

72J224 WAH-64 Apache AH1 AAC No 3 Regt, Wattisham

zJ910 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [DO] RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury
723925 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [DXI] $ RAF AM&SU, stored Shawbury
72J928 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [FQ] RAF No 1 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
7J934 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [EW] RAF No 6 Sqgn, Lossiemouth
72J949 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby

7J992 EHI-101 Merlin HC3A (M-503) [AB] RN MFSU, Yeovilton

7J994 EHI-101 Merlin HC3A (M-505) [AC] RN MFSU, Yeovilton

7J995 EHI-101 Merlin HC3A (M-506) [AD] RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton

7J998 EHI-101 Merlin HC3A (M-509) [AE] RN MFSU, Yeovilton

ZK013 BAE Systems Hawk T2 [D] RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley
ZK307 Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 RAF No 3 Sqgn, Coningsby

ZM138 Lockheed Martin F-35B Lightning II (BK-4) RAF No 17(R) Sgn, Edwards AFB, California
ZM301 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM302 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM303 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM304 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM305 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM306 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM307 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM308 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM309 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM310 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM311 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM312 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM313 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM314 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM315 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM316 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM317 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM318 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM319 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM320 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM321 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM322 Grob G120TP Prefect T1 For RAF

ZM323 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM324 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM325 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM326 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM327 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM328 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM329 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM330 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM331 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF

ZM332 Beechcraft T-6C Texan II For RAF



ZM333
ZM334
ZM335
ZM336
ZM337
ZM398
ZM399
ZR401
ZR402
ZR403
ZR404
ZR405
ZR406
ZR407
ZR408
ZR409
ZR410
ZR411
ZR412
22532
22541
722542
722543
27544

Notes:
1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

Brize No
Brize No
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,
Systems,

rton
rton
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for
for

RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO
RAFO

MoD/Leonardo-Finmeccanica, Yeovil
as 15-0601, June 2016
as 15-0602, June 2016
as 15-0603, June 2016

Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100 For
Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100 For
Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100 For
Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100 For
Embraer EMB-500 Phenom 100 For
Airbus A400M Atlas Full Flight Simulator RAF
Airbus A400M Atlas Full Flight Simulator RAF
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon T BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon T BAE
Eurofighter Typhoon T BAE
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat HMA2

AgustaWestland AW159 Mk.210 To
AgustaWestland AW159 Mk.210 To
AgustaWestland AW159 Mk.210 To
AgustaWestland AW159 Mk.210 To

RoK Navy
RoK Navy
RoK Navy
RoK Navy

as 15-0605, June 2016

A number of changes above reflect events in connection with the filming of the forthcoming Warner Brothers
film ‘Dunkirk’. Modified Yak-52TW N699DP arrived at Oaksey Park on 15 May 2016 and flew to Dunkirk after

re-assembly on 24 May. It has a Spitfire-shaped front cockpit,
and is referred to as a ‘Yakfire’.

extended wingtips and other modifications

Spitfires G-AIST and G-CGUK have also acquired temporary markings for
‘Yakfire’.

filming, with the latter carrying the same marks as the
Tiger Moth DE470 (G-ANMY) crashed on take-off at Brimpton on 5 June 2016.
Canberra WK162 has been acquired by the Vulcan To The Sky Trust and should move by road to Doncaster

Sheffield Airport in due course to begin restoration to flight status.

As expected, Martin Baker’s second Meteor T7 (mod) became G-JSMA on 25 May 2016.

The move of XT634 (G-BYRX) to AAIB at Farnborough seems a little unusual as we are unaware of it having

suffered an accident. Normally aircraft going there are subsequently disposed of but it will remain listed

until its fate is sealed.

The Jaguars and Lynx at Upminster are stored at the Delta Force facility here. The Jaguars and eight Lynx

are likely to be dispersed to other Delta Force sites around the UK in the

Hercules ZH883 wears special markings celebrating 50 years of RAF Hercules
845 NAS departed RAF Benson in mid-June to join 846 NAS at Yeovilton,

June 2016.

Thanks in the main to Tom McGhee’s UK Serials Resource Centre,

light for aircraft on order.

Credits:
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magazine, BAEG Yahoo!

Graham Gaff, Aerodata Quantum+,

with

a number of

coming months.
operations.
the last aircraft arriving on 16

new allocations have come to

Airfields Yahoo! Group, ‘Air Forces
Group, CAA G-INFO Web Site, Fighter Control,

Mil-Spotters’ Forum, Planebase NG, Tom

Mick Boulanger/Wolverhampton Aviation Group.
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